Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10-10-2001

101869976

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

110557

1.	<b>A</b> .	Name of conveying party: Atsushi YOKOCHI  02/28/01	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: September 28, 2001	0	9/264577					
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  September 28, 2001								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?								
5.	Nar con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. To	tal number of applications and patents involved: 1					
<b> </b>	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 123321)					
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.					
1 DBY	RNE	00000076 09964577 40.00 OP							
9.									
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 ay L. Ho Registration No. 48,110		Date: September 28, 2001					
ll l				cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 012221 FRAME: 0112

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Atsushi Y	окосні	(5)		
(1-8)	insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)			(8)		
					ollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable considerations p nd hereby does assign, transfer and se	aid to each
(9)	) insert Name of Assignee		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-7 Na	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken 467-8561, Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE READING APPARATUS				
	of Invention such as Title, Case	1					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No. 1105	57		)
	en e		for which t	he undersigned has (have)	executed an applica	tion for patent in the United States of A	merica
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	September 28,	2001		
(13)	Alternative	(13)		<del></del>			
ı	Identification for filed applications		filed	September 28, 2001			
application any application Assigned claims of reexamination States registry in the content of t	applications for the im- ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid solution from said applications convey the entire inter 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de- nt.	ventice Assistance or diversity of the control of t	en, and any gnees may e(s) to exect obtaining evidue(s) to exect onal Convenue(s) to period States poy authorized sign assign or grant(s) to the serion assign or grant(s) the in order the serion assign of the serion assign or grant(s) the in order the serion assign or grant(s) the serion assign or grant(s	patent(s) issuing thereon, deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue a dence and going forward with ute all papers and documention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts whatent to the Assignee.  (s) and request(s) the Commaid Assignee, as Assignee and, and that he has (they the firm of OLIFF & BERRI	and also to execute connection with any application based the h such interference. Its and perform any rial Property or similation may be necess missioner of Patents of the entire interest, have) not executed, DGE the power to it he United States Patents	act which may be necessary in conformal agreements.  ary to obtain, maintain or confirm by to issue any and all Letters Patents of and hereby covenants that he has (the and will not execute, any agreement ansert on this assignment any further is a tent and Trademark Office for recorder.	concerning ate with the mection with reissue or if the United by have) tull is in conflict dentification
	-		_			_	
Date	Sep. 28,	20	101	Name of Inventor	atsushi	Yokochi	(SEAL)
. Date		<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			<del> </del>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor \_\_

PATENT REEL: 012221 FRAME: 0113

Name of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

Date

Date

Date